OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power         60 Watts max
Voltage accuracy        Full load and nominal Vin ± 2%
Voltage adjustability  ± 10%
Minimum load (Note 1)   FDC60-XXD3305 3.3V output
Others
800mA, min
10% of FL

Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current (5)
Eff (6)
(%)
Capacitor(7)
Load max
FDC60-12S33 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 15A 5430mA 80 38700uF
FDC60-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 12A 6330mA 83 20400uF
FDC60-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 5A 6250mA 84 3550uF
FDC60-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 4A 6250mA 84 2300uF
FDC60-12D05 9 – 18 VDC ± 5 VDC +10 / -2A 6500mA 81 17000 / 3400uF
FDC60-12D12 9 – 18 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 2.5A 6250mA 84 ± 900uF
FDC60-12D15 9 – 18 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 2A 6250mA 84 ± 600uF
FDC60-12D3305 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 / 5VDC 6 / 6A 5770mA 76 16000 / 10200uF
FDC60-24S33 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 15A 2750mA 79 38700uF
FDC60-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 12A 3090mA 85 20400uF
FDC60-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 5A 2980mA 88 3550uF
FDC60-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 4A 2940mA 89 2300uF
FDC60-24D05 18 – 36 VDC ± 5 VDC +10 / -2A 3130mA 84 17000 / 3400uF
FDC60-24D12 18 – 36 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 2.5A 3050mA 86 ± 900uF
FDC60-24D15 18 – 36 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 2A 3010mA 87 ± 600uF
FDC60-24D3305 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 / 5VDC 6 / 6A 2700mA 81 16000 / 10200uF
FDC60-48S33 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 15A 1310mA 83 38700uF
FDC60-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 12A 1520mA 86 20400uF
FDC60-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 5A 1470mA 89 3550uF
FDC60-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 4A 1450mA 90 2300uF
FDC60-48D05 36 – 75 VDC ± 5 VDC +10 / -2A 1540mA 85 17000 / 3400uF
FDC60-48D12 36 – 75 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 2.5A 1450mA 90 ± 900uF
FDC60-48D15 36 – 75 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 2A 1450mA 90 ± 600uF
FDC60-48D3305 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 / 5VDC 6 / 6A 1310mA 83 16000 / 10200uF
Note
1. The FDC60 series required a minimum 10% loading on the output to maintain specified
regulation. Operation under no-load condition will not damage these devices, however